Segment liabilities 203,728   205,295   69,157   79,564   26,750   28,394   34,533   33,662   85,142   83,713   (213,469)   (218,841)   205,841   211,787

ADJUSTMENTS AND
ELIMINATIONS

PER CONSOLIDATED
PROPERTY

DEVELOPMENT
CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTS
OTHERSPARKINGPROPERTY SERVICES

 8

DAMANSARA REALTY BERHAD (4030-D)

A
FINANCIAL PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2013 (CONT'D)

A9 VALUATIONS OF PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

A10 MATERIAL EVENTS SUBSEQUENT TO THE END OF THE INT ERIM PERIOD

A11 CHANGE IN THE COMPOSITION OF THE GROUP

As Previously

NOTES TO THE INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE SECON D QUARTER AND

The valuations of property, plant and equipment have been brought forward without
amendments from the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2012.

There were no material events subsequent to the end of the interim period that has not been
reflected in the financial statements for the current quarter under review.

The following comparative amounts of the Group have been reclassified to conform with
current quarter's presentation:

9

As Previously
Stated Adjustment As Restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000
Income Statement 30-Jun-12 30-Jun-12

Revenue   13,453   89,368   102,821
Cost of sales   (10,542)   (73,465)   (84,007)
Interest Income   41   27   68
Other income   665   343   1,008
Depreciation   (241)   (393)   (634)
Employee benefits expense   (1,524)   (3,861)   (5,385)
Other operating expenses   (3,248)   (8,383)   (11,631)
Finance costs   (1,809)   (715)   (2,524)
Income tax   (219)   (473)   (692)

A12 CHANGES IN CONTINGENT LIABILITIES OR CONTINGENT ASSETS

There were no changes in Contingent Liabilities or Contingent Assets during the current
quarter under review.

9

DAMANSARA REALTY BERHAD  (4030-D)

B ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED BY THE BURSA MALAY SIA'S LISTING
REQUIREMENTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND FINANCIAL P ERIOD ENDED
30 JUNE 2013.

B1 REVIEW OF THE PERFORMANCE OF THE COMPANY AND ITS PRINCIPAL
SUBSIDIARIES

1

The major factors affecting the financial performance of the Group in the current cumulative
quarter are as follows:-

For the current cumulative quarter under review, the Group recorded a total revenue of